equipment and allow Hyde-Stone to start and stop the equipment as necessary to perform 
required services.  All planned work under this Agreement will be performed during Hyde-
Stone’s normal working hours. 

2. Hyde-Stone warrants that the workmanship hereunder shall be free from defects for three 
hundred and sixty-five (365) days from date of installation.  If any replacement part or item 
of equipment proves defective, Hyde-Stone will extend to US ARMY RESERVE CANTON the 
benefits of any warranty Hyde-Stone has received from the manufacturer.  Removal and 
reinstallation of any equipment or materials repaired or replaced under a manufacturer's